

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18479/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2005 in GA No. 1687/2005 in APOT No. 366/2005 of  
The

HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CHINA SHIPPING AGENCY CO. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGES MANUFACTURING CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant S.Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

No.1

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Animesh, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has not been served.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2 on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

In the meantime, respondent No.1 may file its counter affidavit within four weeks and rejoinder affidavit, if any, within the next two weeks.

To be listed after six weeks.

al Singh)  
t Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanw  
Cour